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1. Thanksgiving Dinner Location
Which of the following best describes where you had dinner this Thanksgiving?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

At your own home 42% 45% 44% 41% 36% 38% 50% 40% 43% 45% 42% 37%
At the home of one of

your relatives 30% 31% 28% 32% 30% 32% 26% 36% 31% 31% 31% 26%
At the home of one of

your spouse’s relatives 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 6%
At a friend’s home 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6%
At a restaurant 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhere else 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
| didn’t have a

Thanksgiving dinner 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 11%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 4% 10% 6% 1% 1% 3% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (749) (443) (557) (235) (217) (348) (200) (674) (126) (123) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

At your own home 42% 46% 38% 46% 43% 46% 39% 48% 47% 45% 42% 40% 46%
At the home of one of

your relatives 30% 31% 31% 28% 32% 31% 30% 29% 27% 30% 36% 32% 23%
At the home of one of

your spouse’s relatives 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
At a friend’s home 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 1% 6% 6%
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

At a restaurant 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 10% 4% 4% 5% 6%

Somewhere else 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2%
| didn’t have a

Thanksgiving dinner 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 10% 5% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7%

Not sure 4% 1% 8% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5%

Totals 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (378) (394) (228) (309) (235) (469) (279) (135) (175) (219) (376) (230)
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2. Describe Thanksgiving Diners
Which best describes the people who attended your Thanksgiving dinner this year?

Asked of those who ate a Thanksgiving Dinner

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

All the people there

supported Donald

Trump 20% 24% 20% 19% 14% 18% 25% 19% 23% 4% 15% 20%
All the people there

opposed Donald Trump 22% 24% 19% 26% 26% 20% 23% 21% 21% 29% 23% 27%
There were both Trump

supporters and Trump

opponents there 22% 25% 25% 19% 27% 23% 18% 25% 25% 9% 26% 17%
No one there cared much

about Donald Trump

one way or the other 20% 17% 21% 20% 19% 22% 21% 18% 16% 43% 24% 17%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 16% 15% 14% 13% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (900) (691) (398) (502) (201) (190) (328) (181) (619) (109) (109) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

All the people there

supported Donald

Trump 20% 5% 17% 45% 3% 48% 17% 23% 24% 19% 15% 22% 21%
All the people there

opposed Donald Trump 22% 44% 16% 3% 50% 2% 20% 22% 28% 26% 21% 21% 23%
There were both Trump

supporters and Trump

opponents there 22% 18% 19% 33% 17% 32% 19% 27% 25% 26% 23% 21% 21%
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
No one there cared much
about Donald Trump
one way or the other 20% 25% 24% 8% 22% 7% 26% 14% 14% 20% 22% 20% 19%
Not sure 15% 9% 23% 11% 8% 1% 18% 13% 9% 9% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (900) (346) (340) (214) (286) (225) (402) (258) (131) (158) (202) (339) (201)
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3. Discuss Politics
Did you discuss politics during Thanksgiving dinner this year?
Asked of those who ate a Thanksgiving Dinner

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 20% 17% 14% 17% 14% 19% 10% 16% 15% 12% 20%
No 82% 79% 80% 84% 78% 81% 81% 89% 83% 81% 83% 78%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 1% 1% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (900) (691) (398) (502) (201) (190) (328) (181) (619) (109) (109) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 18% 12% 19% 20% 23% 11% 18% 27% 16% 13% 17% 16%
No 82% 81% 84% 80% 80% 77% 86% 81% 73% 83% 87% 79% 81%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (900)  (346)  (340) (214)  (286)  (225)  (402) (258) (131) (158) (202) (339)  (201)
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4. Argument about Politics
Did you get into an argument about politics during Thanksgiving dinner this year?
Asked of those who ate a Thanksgiving Dinner

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2% 10% 6% 1%
No 96% 96% 94% 97% 88% 94% 99% 99% 98% 88% 92% 94%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (894) (687) (397) (497) (200) (187) (327) (180) (614) (108) (109) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4%
No 96% 95% 97% 95% 96% 96% 95% 97% 95% 95% 96% 97% 94%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (894)  (345) (338) (211)  (286)  (223)  (397) (257) (131) (158) (200) (338)  (198)
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5. Feel about Political Argument during Thanksgiving
Which best describes how you felt about getting into an argument about politics during Thanksgiving?
Asked of those who ate a Thanksgiving Dinner and got into an argument about Politics

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It made my dinner more
enjoyable * * * * * * * * * * * *
It made my dinner less
enjoyable * * * * * * * * * * * *
It didn’t affect my dinner
one way or the other * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt Sure * * * * * * * * * * * *
TOtalS * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (28) (25) (16) (12) (15) (10) 2 (1) (11) (10) (6) (1)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

It made my dinner more

enjoyable * * * * * * * * « « . .
It made my dinner less

enjoyable * * * * * * * * * . . .
It didn’t affect my dinner

one way or the other * * * * * * * * * * * "
Not Sure * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * % * "

Unweighted N (28) (16) (6) (6) (10) (9) (15) (4) (8)
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6. Who Started the Argument
Who started the argument about politics?
Asked of those who ate a Thanksgiving Dinner and got into an argument about Politics

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
I did * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone else did * * * * * * * * * * *
Not Sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (29) (26) (17) (12) (15) (10) (3) (1) (11) (10) (7) (1)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
I dld * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone else did * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not Sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (29) (17) (6) (6) (11) 9) (15) (5) (8) 9) (4) 9) (7)
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7. Any Minds Changed
Did anyone change their minds as a result of the argument?
Asked of those who ate a Thanksgiving Dinner and got into an argument about Politics

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes’ | did * * * * * * * * * * * *
Yes, someone else did * * * * * * * * * * * *
No’ nobody dld * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not Sure * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (29) (26) (17) (12) (15) (10) (3) (1) (11) (10) (7) (1)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | dld * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Yes, someone else did * * * * * * * * * * * * *
No, nobody dld * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
TOtalS * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N 29 (170  (6)  (6) (11) 9)
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8. Argument about Something Other Than Politics
Did you get into an argument about anything not related to politics during Thanksgiving dinner this year?
Asked of those who ate a Thanksgiving Dinner

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 5% 5% 5% 12% 10% 1% 1% 4% 7% 8% 9%
No 93% 94% 92% 94% 82% 88% 99% 98% 95% 90% 90% 86%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (897) (689) (397) (500) (201) (190) (326) (180) (616) (109) (109) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5%
No 93% 94% 90% 96% 94% 96% 92% 95% 94% 93% 94% 92% 93%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (897)  (346)  (340) (211)  (286)  (223)  (401) (257) (130) (158) (201) (338)  (200)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 3 - 5, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.232 to 3.447,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.4.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You

11



